ALABAMA BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLLS

Open Public Meeting Minutes

July 8,2025

A. Call to Order:

1.

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles called to order its open public
meeting on this date at 8:51A.M., 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL
36104 for the purpose of conducting its regular parole/pardon hearings, as
prescribed by Alabama Code, Title 15, Chapter 22. Board members present
were: Darryl Littleton, Board Member and Gabrelle Simmons, Board
Member.

'The Board met to discuss the attached agenda, with the action taken by the
Board recorded by the Board’s secretary, Nicole Lewis.

B. Board Business: The Board approved minutes from previous meeting of June 26, 2025,
moved by Darryl Littleton and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons which was majority vote.

C. Daily Pardon/Parole Docket:

1.

Gregory M. Heard, AIS# 208712: Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Anna Barrett
(student advocate), 2™ Derrick Powell (employer), 3' Markeitha Jackson
(wife). Speaker against parole 1% Ky’ Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2™ Sarah
Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 4/2026.

Jerome Sharp, AIS# 251553: Speaker on behalf of parole Katasha Hardy
(mother). Speaker against parole 1% Ky’ Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2" Sarah
Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 3/2027.

. Glenn W. Gidley, AIS# 304410: Speaker on behalf of parole Terry Gidley

(father). Speaker against parole 1% Ky’ Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2* Sarah
Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a
resct date of 5/2028.

James L. Purvis, ATS# 189430: Speaker on behalf of parole Amanda Merritt
(sister). Speaker against parole 1% Ky Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2™ Sarah
Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to grant parole with
special condition to complete a GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment
Upon Release.

Octavius M. Ricks, AIS# 324603 Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Demarcio
Lewis (cousin), 2" Monica Summerhill (mother). Speaker against parole 1*
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10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

Ky’Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2™ Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office).
The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2027.

Robert J. Kolb, AIS# 276562: Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Peggy Dulz
(mother), 2™ Alex Dulz (stepfather). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve
VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to grant parole with special
condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education
Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.

Lashawndra M. Williams, AIS# 810325: Speaker on behalf of a pardon
Lashawndra M. Williams (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with
the restoration of all civil and political rights.

Dwaine L. Sheppard, AIS# 826881: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Dwaine L.
Sheppard (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of
all civil and political rights.

Courtney L. Taylor, AIS# 252872 Speaker on behalf of parole 1% Devis
Coleman (father), 2™ Melissa Breedlove (mother). The Board voted to grant
parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole
Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug
Assessment Upon Release.,

Harthus Barber, AIS# 225746: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Harthus Barber
(self). The Board voted to grant voting rights only.

. Loni A. Smith, AIS# 802950: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1% Loni A. Smith

(self), 2™ Gary Smith (father). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

Shawn C. Andrews, AIS# 827403: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Shawn C.,
Andrews (self). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following
restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).

Zack A. Kelly, AIS# 827425; Speaker on behalf of a pardon Zack A. Kelly
(self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil
and political rights.

Maurice D. Smith, AIS# 827397: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Maurice D.
Smith (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all
civil and political rights,

Shane A. Cowart, AIS# 298360: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1% Shane A.
Cowart (self), 2% Lori Metzger (mother-in-law), 3' Lindy Cowart (wife). The
Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the
habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
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16. Monica D. Thomas, AIS# 827402: The Board voted to deny a pardon.

17. Robert Duke, AIS# 279871: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the
following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms
disabilities).

18. Jose Guzman, AIS# 332047: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date
of 7/2027.

19. Ricky D. Colburn, AIS# 133504: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 7/2027.

20. Joshua K. Calvert, AIS# 333977: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 6/2026.

21, Tavoris D. Quinnie, AIS# 256085: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 7/2026.

22. Christian Oneal-Ousley, AIS# 340144: The Board voted to deny parole with a
reset date of 1/2026.

23, John J, lervolino, AIS# 232269: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 7/2027.

24. Keith J, Relff, AIS# 291727: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date
of 7/2028.

25. Larry B. Turley, AIS# 331601: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset
date of 1/2026,

26. Gilberto P. Salgado, AIS# 340048: The Board voted to grant parole with
special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry
Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon
Release.

27. Juanita Adams, AIS# 340001: The Board voted to grant parole with special
condition to complete an Approved Halfway House, GPS Ankle Monitor and
Drug Assessment Upon Release.

28. Jalyn K. Davis, AIS# 339714: The Board voted to grant parole upon
completion of Substance Abuse Program (SAP); complete an Approved
Halfway House, GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.

29. Carl J. Gentry, AIS# 255384: The Board voted to grant parole with special

condition to complete an Approved Halfway House with Drug Treatment, and
GPS Ankle Monitor.
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30. Danny R. Green, AIS# 148733: The Board voted to grant parole.
D. Files for Review:
1. The Board reviewed the attached list of delinquent files.
E. Additional Board Business: None.
Adjournment:
a. The Board adjourned at 3:16pm moved by Darryl Littleton and seconded by

Gabrelle Simmons with majority vote. The Board’s next meeting will be July 9,
2025, at 8:00am at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL 36104.

APPROVED:

Chairman

(¢

Darryl Liﬁbj‘@/ )
Board Member -/

AdllCe

Gahrélle Simmons
Board Member

Nictle Lewis i

Board Secretary

DISAPPROVED:

Chairman

Darryl Littleton
Board Member

Gabrelle Simmons
Board Member

Date: 7"’]2515—
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Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles
Meeting Agenda

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles will convene
at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 at 8:00 AM.

July 8, 2025

. Call to Order

. Board Business

. Files for Review

. Additional Board Business

. Adjournment



NAME
1. Abbott, Daniel
2. Allen, Matthew
3. Armstrong, Jason
4. Armstrong, Mylan
5. Barnett, Terri
6. Bess, Charles
7. Burnett, Claude
8. Calhoun, Orlando
9. Congo, Vincent
10. Goettel, David
11. Hall, Davida
12. Hayes, Robert
13. Holmes, Victoria
14, Kennedy, Brian
15. Lockhart, Andrea
16. Morgan, Peggy
17. Nesmith, Cornelius
18. Owens, Robert
19. Phelps, Aaron
20. Phillips, Katrina
21, Prim, Justin
22. Thomas, Mi-Keria

23. Topps, John

PAROLEES DECLARED DELINQUENT
07/08/2025

NUMBER
337024
292490B
313949A
282891A
307512A
198766A
155868C
1456418
340993
328158A
340038
340243
199538A
312609C
339123
253381D
338757
299485A
273042
341049
295122B
338499

212156R

DD

ACTION

DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD
DD

DD

DD

DD

DD

DD
DD

DD

DD



AlS
340001
333977
133504
339714
255384B
304410
148733E
332047
2087128
232269B
276562A
340144

189430R
256085R
2917278
324603
340048
251553
2528728
331601

ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

suf Offender
Adams, Juanita
Calvert, Joshua K
Colburn, Ricky D
Davis, Jalyn K

B Gentry, Carl J
Gidley, Glenn W

E Green, Danny R
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B Heard, Gregory M

B lervolino, John J

A Kolb, Robert J

Oneal-Ousley, Christian
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R Purvis, James L

Quinnie, Tavoris D
B Relff, Keith J
Ricks, Octavius M
Salgado, Gilberto P
Sharp, Jerome
B Taylor, Courtney L
Turley, Larry B

X

7/3/2025 7:40 AM

Date
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Status
Scheduled

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled

Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled
Scheduled

M&;;

Notifi
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No

Class A Cont Recons

No No  No(ipneDd -9
No No  NoDgueD- Yo
Yes No No DGN\EO—'Ilaﬂ
No No  No Gemhen- Pp
No No  No (eanep-oP
No No  NoDeen- 5[2%
No No  NoGemiten:

No No  Nopguep-T1|>71
No No No DWIED-WI%
No No NoDewiep-1o1
No No  No(eaned- Pree?
No No  NoDeneD -\/o6
No No  NoBupmwen- pe
Yes No Nopemien-T1l2%
No No No{Dewep-T2%
No No  NopDenen-|21
No No  No(gmnhen -Peep
No No  NoDauep-3/2]
No No  NoGemhep- veep
No No  NoDeaweD- You

A b



AlS
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279871

827425

826881
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ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Docket Hearing List

suf Offender | Date Type

Andrews, Shawn C
Barber, Harthus
Cowart, Shane A
Duke, Robert J
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