ALABAMA BOARD OF PARDONS & PAROLES

Open Public Meeting Minutes

July 8, 2025

A. Call to Order:

- 1. The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles called to order its open public meeting on this date at 8:51A.M., 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL 36104 for the purpose of conducting its regular parole/pardon hearings, as prescribed by Alabama Code, Title 15, Chapter 22. Board members present were: Darryl Littleton, Board Member and Gabrelle Simmons, Board Member.
- 2. The Board met to discuss the attached agenda, with the action taken by the Board recorded by the Board's secretary, Nicole Lewis.
- B. Board Business: The Board approved minutes from previous meeting of June 26, 2025, moved by Darryl Littleton and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons which was majority vote.

C. Daily Pardon/Parole Docket:

- 1. Gregory M. Heard, AIS# 208712: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Anna Barrett (student advocate), 2nd Derrick Powell (employer), 3rd Markeitha Jackson (wife). Speaker against parole 1st Ky'Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 4/2026.
- 2. Jerome Sharp, AIS# 251553: Speaker on behalf of parole Katasha Hardy (mother). Speaker against parole 1st Ky'Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 3/2027.
- 3. Glenn W. Gidley, AIS# 304410: Speaker on behalf of parole Terry Gidley (father). Speaker against parole 1st Ky'Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 5/2028.
- 4. James L. Purvis, AIS# 189430: Speaker on behalf of parole Amanda Merritt (sister). Speaker against parole 1st Ky'Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete a GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 5. Octavius M. Ricks, AIS# 324603: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Demarcio Lewis (cousin), 2nd Monica Summerhill (mother). Speaker against parole 1st

- Ky'Toria Lawson (VOCAL), 2nd Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2027.
- 6. Robert J. Kolb, AIS# 276562: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Peggy Dulz (mother), 2nd Alex Dulz (stepfather). Speaker against parole Sarah Deneve VSO (Atty General Office). The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 7. Lashawndra M. Williams, AIS# 810325: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Lashawndra M. Williams (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 8. Dwaine L. Sheppard, AIS# 826881: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Dwaine L. Sheppard (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 9. Courtney L. Taylor, AIS# 252872: Speaker on behalf of parole 1st Devis Coleman (father), 2nd Melissa Breedlove (mother). The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 10. Harthus Barber, AIS# 225746: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Harthus Barber (self). The Board voted to grant voting rights only.
- 11. Loni A. Smith, AIS# 802950: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1st Loni A. Smith (self), 2nd Gary Smith (father). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 12. Shawn C. Andrews, AIS# 827403: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Shawn C. Andrews (self). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 13. Zack A. Kelly, AIS# 827425: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Zack A. Kelly (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 14. Maurice D. Smith, AIS# 827397: Speaker on behalf of a pardon Maurice D. Smith (self). The Board voted to grant a full pardon with the restoration of all civil and political rights.
- 15. Shane A. Cowart, AIS# 298360: Speaker on behalf of a pardon 1st Shane A. Cowart (self), 2nd Lori Metzger (mother-in-law), 3rd Lindy Cowart (wife). The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).

- 16. Monica D. Thomas, AIS# 827402: The Board voted to deny a pardon.
- 17. Robert Duke, AIS# 279871: The Board voted to grant a pardon with the following restrictions (relief from the habitual offender act and firearms disabilities).
- 18. Jose Guzman, AIS# 332047: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2027.
- 19. Ricky D. Colburn, AIS# 133504: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2027.
- 20. Joshua K. Calvert, AIS# 333977: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 6/2026.
- 21. Tavoris D. Quinnie, AIS# 256085: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2026.
- 22. Christian Oneal-Ousley, AIS# 340144: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 1/2026.
- 23. John J. Iervolino, AIS# 232269: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2027.
- 24. Keith J. Relff, AIS# 291727: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 7/2028.
- 25. Larry B. Turley, AIS# 331601: The Board voted to deny parole with a reset date of 1/2026.
- 26. Gilberto P. Salgado, AIS# 340048: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete the Perry Co. Probation/Parole Reentry Education Program (PREP), GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 27. Juanita Adams, AIS# 340001: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete an Approved Halfway House, GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 28. Jalyn K. Davis, AIS# 339714: The Board voted to grant parole upon completion of Substance Abuse Program (SAP); complete an Approved Halfway House, GPS Ankle Monitor and Drug Assessment Upon Release.
- 29. Carl J. Gentry, AIS# 255384: The Board voted to grant parole with special condition to complete an Approved Halfway House with Drug Treatment, and GPS Ankle Monitor.

- 30. Danny R. Green, AIS# 148733: The Board voted to grant parole.
- D. Files for Review:
 - 1. The Board reviewed the attached list of delinquent files.
- E. Additional Board Business: None.

Adjournment:

a. The Board adjourned at 3:16pm moved by Darryl Littleton and seconded by Gabrelle Simmons with majority vote. The Board's next meeting will be July 9, 2025, at 8:00am at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, AL 36104.

APPROVED:	DISAPPROVED:
Chairman	Chairman
Darryl Littleton Board Member	Darryl Littleton Board Member
Gabrelle Simmons Board Member	Gabrelle Simmons Board Member
Nicole Lewis Board Secretary	Date: 7/9/25

Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles Meeting Agenda

The Alabama Board of Pardons and Paroles will convene at 301 South Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 at 8:00 AM.

July 8, 2025

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Board Business
- 3. Files for Review
- 4. Additional Board Business
- 5. Adjournment

PAROLEES DECLARED DELINQUENT 07/08/2025

NAME	NUMBER	ACTION
1. Abbott, Daniel	337024	<u>DD</u>
2. Allen, Matthew	292490B	<u>DD</u>
3. Armstrong, Jason	313949A	<u>DD</u>
4. Armstrong, Mylan	282891A	<u>DD</u>
5. Barnett, Terri	307512A	<u>DD</u>
6. Bess, Charles	198766A	<u>DD</u>
7. Burnett, Claude	155868C	<u>DD</u>
8. Calhoun, Orlando	145641S	<u>DD</u>
9. Congo, Vincent	340993	<u>DD</u>
10. Goettel, David	328158A	DD
11. Hall, Davida	340038	<u>DD</u>
12. Hayes, Robert	340243	<u>DD</u>
13. Holmes, Victoria	199538A	<u>DD</u>
14. Kennedy, Brian	312609C	<u>DD</u>
15. Lockhart, Andrea	339123	<u>DD</u>
16. Morgan, Peggy	253381D	<u>DD</u>
17. Nesmith, Cornelius	338757	<u>DD</u>
18. Owens, Robert	299485A	<u>DD</u>
19. Phelps, Aaron	273042	DD
20. Phillips, Katrina	341049	<u>DD</u>
21. Prim, Justin	295122B	<u>DD</u>
22. Thomas, Mi-Keria	338499	<u>DD</u>
23. Topps, John	212156R	<u>DD</u>

ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Docket Hearing List

AIS	suf	Offender	Date	Туре	Status	Notifi	Class A	Cont	Recons
340001		Adams, Juanita	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED - PP
333977		Calvert, Joshua K	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED-6/26
133504		Colburn, Ricky D	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	Yes	No	NO DENIED - 7/2-
339714		Davis, Jalyn K	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANED- PP
255384B	В	Gentry, Carl J	7/8/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED-PP
304410		Gidley, Glenn W	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED- 5/29
148733E	Ε	Green, Danny R	7/8/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANTED
332047		Guzman, Jose	7/8/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED-7 27
208712B	В	Heard, Gregory M	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED - 4/26
232269B	В	Iervolino, John J	7/8/2025		Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED - 7/2-
276562A	Α	Kolb, Robert J	7/8/2025		Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO GRANNED PREF
340144		Oneal-Ousley, Christian	7/8/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED - 1/26
189430R	R	Purvis, James L	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO GRANED-PP
256085R	R	Quinnie, Tavoris D	7/8/2025		Scheduled	Yes	Yes	No	NO DENIED-7/26
291727В	В	Relff, Keith J	7/8/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED -7/28
324603	and the later of t	Ricks, Octavius M	7/8/2025		Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED-7/27
340048		Salgado, Gilberto P	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED - PRE
251553	2 (100)	Sharp, Jerome	7/8/2025		Scheduled	Yes	No	No	NO DENIED - 3/2
252872B	В	Taylor, Courtney L	7/8/2025	Parole	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED - PRE
331601		Turley, Larry B	7/8/2025		Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED - 1/26

Page 1 of 1 PP.DCT.0003

7/3/2025 7:40 AM

ALABAMA BUREAU OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

Docket Hearing List

AIS	suf	Offender	Date	Type	Status	Notifi	Class A	Cont	Recons
827403	100	Andrews, Shawn C	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRAPHED
225746		Barber, Harthus	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NOGRANNED VOIM
298360		Cowart, Shane A	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED
279871		Duke, Robert J	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	No GreanED
827425		Kelly, Zack A	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANDO
826881		Sheppard, Dwaine L	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO BEAMED
802950		Smith, Loni A	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRAMED
827397	100	Smith, Maurice D	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANDO
827402	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Thomas, Monica D	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO DENIED
810325		Williams, Lashawndra M	7/8/2025	Pardon	Scheduled	No	No	No	NO GRANNED

Page 1 of 1 PP.DCT.0003

5/30/2025 10:42 AM